5:00 PM
5:10 PM

5:20 PM

5:30 PM

5:40 PM
5:50 PM
6:00 PM

6:10 PM
6:20 PM

6:30 PM
6:40 PM
6:50 PM

7:00 PM

STARKE COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS’ AGENDA
Monday, October 6, 2025 at 5:00 PM

Michelle Schouten, Assessor RE

James Koch RE

Kelly Graham, Treasurer along RE:

With Crowe

Commissioners & Rachel RE:

Kinney, Highway Superintendent

Jack Rosa, Sheriff RE:
Teresa Trout RE:
Dave Kesvormas, Hamlet RE:

Town Board President

Leslie Baker, Prosecutor RE
Shari Bartoli, Calif. Twp. RE
Trustee

Adam Sworden RE
Jim Garner, EMS RE
Bob Harper RE
Shawn Mattraw RE

: Bid opening for Reassessment

: Lease agreement for 25 acres at
Hamlet Industrial Park

Bank Reconciliation

Frontage Rd. in Davis Twp. &
A private road in the Hamlet
Industrial Park

Metal detectors in Annex 1
Employee Appreciation dinner

Annexation of the water tower

: Opioid Funding Request

: Capital Improvement Plan

: Vacation of right of way
: Purchase of Cardiac Monitors

: Shewski Road Proposal

: Advisory Board Appointment

Vendor Claims
Payroll Claims
9-15-25 Minutes

Any other business that may come before the Board



