

STARKE COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS' AGENDA

Monday, October 6, 2025 at 5:00 PM

5:00 PM	Michelle Schouten, Assessor	RE: Bid opening for Reassessment
5:10 PM	James Koch	RE: Lease agreement for 25 acres at Hamlet Industrial Park
5:20 PM	Kelly Graham, Treasurer along With Crowe	RE: Bank Reconciliation
5:30 PM	Commissioners & Rachel Kinney, Highway Superintendent	RE: Frontage Rd. in Davis Twp. & A private road in the Hamlet Industrial Park
5:40 PM	Jack Rosa, Sheriff	RE: Metal detectors in Annex 1
5:50 PM	Teresa Trout	RE: Employee Appreciation dinner
6:00 PM	Dave Keskormas, Hamlet Town Board President	RE: Annexation of the water tower
6:10 PM	Leslie Baker, Prosecutor	RE: Opioid Funding Request
6:20 PM	Shari Bartoli, Calif. Twp. Trustee	RE: Capital Improvement Plan
6:30 PM	Adam Sworden	RE: Vacation of right of way
6:40 PM	Jim Garner, EMS	RE: Purchase of Cardiac Monitors
6:50 PM	Bob Harper	RE: Shewski Road Proposal
7:00 PM	Shawn Mattraw	RE: Advisory Board Appointment

Vendor Claims
Payroll Claims
9-15-25 Minutes

Any other business that may come before the Board